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Order no. Description Application Connection Range Weight

5.716 Varioholder (QR) Round instruments Quick release adapter Ø 4.5–12.5 mm 0.18 kg

5.731 Combined instrument holder 
(QR)

Instruments Quick release adapter Ø 4–18 mm
Opening 0–18 mm

0.19 kg

Subject to modifications, QR = Quick Release 

Quick release head component (QR)
Designed for various surgical applications

5.7315.716

Order no. Description 
Head component
Clamping range

Articulated arm
Length

Column
Length Weight

3840.48 Instrument holder 
double arm, L-column

5.422 (2x)
Ø 4–18 mm, 0-18 mm

2.760 (2x)
400 mm

82.660
500x242 mm

4.10 kg

3840.98 Quick release holder 
double arm (QR), L-column

5.700 (2x) 2.760 (2x)
400 mm

82.660
500x242 mm

4.10 kg

Subject to modifications, QR = Quick Release

Simply the best fixation.

Holder with double arm
without rails clamp and quick release head component (QR) 

3840.983840.48

Order no. Description Material Rail dimension Column Weight

5.752-VE Radial rails clamp Stainless steel Height:	25–32 mm
Width:	 9–10 mm

For revolving and 
height-adjustable  
column Ø 16 mm

0.90 kg

5.780-VE Rails clamp Stainless steel Height:	25–32 mm
Width:	 9–10 mm

For height-adjustable
column Ø 16 mm

0.90 kg

Subject to modifications

Rails clamp
Designed for OR table standard rails

5.752-VE   5.780-VE 
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